CAP-C
Multi-Nozzle Diffuser
Data Sheet
Air Distribution Products
Table of Contents
Description  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Design  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Product Parts                                                4

E
Nozzle Diffusers   |   7 / 16
Ordering Code
NOTE: 1) If no colour is stated in the ordering code, the diffuser will be delivered in the RAL 9003 signal white colour.
Example of the Ordering Code
CAP-C-200-SW
Diffuser of size 200 mm, signal white colour .
CAP-C-
Surface finish 1)
SW
W
RALXXXX
Size - inlet ø (mm)
100
125
160
200
250
315
400
RAL9003 signal white
RAL9010 white
Other RAL colour
Air flow volume q and pressure drop ΔP at different sound power levels LWA
25 dB 30 dB 35 dB
Type m3/h l/s m3/h l/s m3/h l/s
CAP-C-100 104 29 131 36 157 44
CAP-C-125 165 46 198 55 238 66
CAP-C-160 264 73 317 88 380 106
CAP-C-200 385 107 471 131 562 156
CAP-C-250 553 154 676 188 809 225
CAP-C-315 766 213 914 254 1093 304
CAP-C-400 796 221 968 269 1151 320
Quick Selection
8 / 16   |   Nozzle Diffusers
Technical Parameters
ps Pa Pressure drop